

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7930/2010

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8926 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/12/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is interim stay since 1.5.2009 in SLP(C)

No.8926/2009.

The matter was repeatedly adjourned thereafter on

different dates which includes 21.7.2009, 13.11.2009,

28.1.2010 and 9.2.2010.

The matter was listed before the Main Court on the

above dates and by order dated 13.11.2009 the Hon'ble Court

has directed to list the matter for final disposal on

28.1.2010 when matter was adjourned because of the request of

the respondent.

Item No.27

-2-

In view of the specific direction by the Hon'ble

Court to list the matter for final hearing before it, now this

court cannot extend the time for filing counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

