

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7930/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/11/2008
in LPA No. 1649/2006 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS LTD.& ANR.
(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8926/2009
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 22/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jos Chiramel,Adv.
In SC 7930/10 Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv.
& Respt. in Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.
SC 8926/10 Ms. Shivali Srivastava,Adv.In SC 8926/09 Mr. C.A. Sundram,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Divyam Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair,Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra,Sr.Adv.
In SC 7930/10 Mr. Divyam Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair ,Adv.For Applicant Mr. Mehmood Pracha,Adv.
Signature Not Verified

...2/-

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2014.08.23
11:26:26 IST
Reason:

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLeave granted.
Hearing expedited.
Counsel appearing on behalf of Food Safety and
Standards Authority of India is permitted to file an
application for intervention.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER